
Indian River County Florida

Legislation Text

Indian River County
Administration Complex

1801 27th Street, Building A
Vero Beach, Florida, 32960-

3388
www.ircgov.com

Amendment No. 1 to St. Johns River Water Management District Grant Agreement 36528 for the Moorhen
Marsh Low Energy Aquatic Plants System (LEAPSTM) Stormwater Treatment Facility
Staff recommends that the Board of County Commissioners approve Amendment No. 1 to Grant Agreement
36528 extending the terms of the grant from September 30, 2022 to January 31, 2023 in order to allow for
completion of construction for the Moorhen Marsh LEAPSTM, and authorize the Chairman to execute
Amendment No. 1

File #: 22-0611, Version: 1

Indian River County Florida Printed on 1/27/2023Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

